# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4867257

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ELRINGKLINGER KUNSTSTOFFTECHNIK GMBH	12/18/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELRINGKLINGER AG
Street Address:	MAX-EYTH-STRASSE 2
City:	DETTINGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	72581

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15808393

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (919)755-2150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (919)755-2100

Email:shari.elofson@wbd-us.comCorrespondent Name:ALISON S. MCGEARY

Address Line 1: 555 FAYETTEVILLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E68119 1380US.C1 (0039.5)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALISON S. MCGEARY
SIGNATURE:	/alison s. mcgeary/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2018

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=E68119 1380US.C1 (0039.5) Executed Assignment (EKK to EKAG)#page1.tif source=E68119 1380US.C1 (0039.5) Executed Assignment (EKK to EKAG)#page2.tif source=E68119 1380US.C1 (0039.5) Executed Assignment (EKK to EKAG)#page3.tif

PATENT 504820522 REEL: 045227 FRAME: 0444

Attorney Docket No. <u>E68119 1380US.C1 (0039.5)</u> Hoeger Ref. A 109 893 g

#### INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ElringKlinger Kunststofftechnik GmbH, doing business at Etzelstrasse 10, 74321 Bietigheim-Bissingen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") presents that it has previously acquired all right, title, and interest to the inventions and improvements disclosed in U.S. Application No. 15/808,393, filed on November 9, 2017, and entitled "HEAT EXCHANGER ELEMENTS, IN PARTICULAR FOR FLUE GAS CLEANING SYSTEMS OF POWER STATIONS":

WHEREAS, ElringKlinger AG, doing business at Max-Eyth-Strasse 2, 72581

Dettingen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring 50% right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements in the noted U.S. patent application (hereinafter referred to as "the Application") such that ElringKlinger AG is co-assignee with ElringKlinger Kunststofftechnik GmbH in the Application; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to the Assignment hereinafter set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents, does assign, transfer, and convey unto Assignee a 50% right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in the Application; (ii) in and to said Application and any other United States national stage, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or design patent applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or improvements and/or claiming priority to said Application (the "U.S. Applications"); (iii) in and to all patents in the United States which may be granted on the U.S. Applications and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, any and all such patents to issue in the name of the coassignees and for the sole use and behoof of the co-assignees and their successors and assigns; and; (iv) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign or domestic priority rights arising from or required for any of the aforementioned applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations.

WBD (US) 41130549v1

PATENT REEL: 045227 FRAME: 0445 Assignor covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, security interest, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned.

By execution of this document, the undersigned warrants that he/she has full authority to transfer a 50% right, title, and interest related to the subject matter described herein on behalf of the Assignor.

	nted on behalf of ) Klinger Kunststofftechnik GmbH	
Ву:	1/ <del>X</del>	
	(Signature)	
	La de 1	
	(Print Name)	
	Managing Visectos	
	Title	
	* #	
Date:	2017-12-18	
	WITNESSES: / /	$\mathcal{N}$
	Walls Case	
	(Signature of Witness)	
	WALTER SCHUHMACHER	
	(Typed Name of Witness)	
	Pag Ke:	X
	(Signature of Witness)	
	PATRICK KLEIN	
	(Tunad Nama of Witness)	

	ted on behalf of Klinger AG
By:	Milit Him I was a second
	(Signature)  Wartin Nedele  (Print Name)  IP Mouncing Or  Title
Date:	12/20/2017
	WITNESSES:  (Signapolite of Witness)  Christopher Müller-Dahl
	(Typed Name of Witness)
	(Signature of Witness)
	Chasio Diethory (Typed Name of Witness)